

CS NO. 453/19
SACHIN GARG
VS.
HAMIDA KHATOON @ SANDHYA @RINKU
@ SIDDHI ZAINAH SHEIKH

07.01.2021

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through Cisco Webex hearing.

Sh. Naveen Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through Cisco Webex hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant states that he would
file Vakalatnama but copy of the plaint and documents have not
been supplied to him. Copies be supplied immediately against
receipt.

Put up on 08.02.2021 for Vakalatnama, also WS in
the matter.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.01.2021