

27/07/2022

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jitesh Talwani, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Dinesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

All counsel seeks adjournment for having instructions from their parties for referring the matter to mediation.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.08.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 27/07/2022