

27.08.2024

Pr: Sh. Bijender Gautam, Id. Counsel for the DH.

Ms. Shivani Rafi, Id. Counsel for JD with JD.

It is submitted by Id. Counsels for both the parties that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and hence matter be referred to mediation. At joint request, this matter is referred to mediation centre for today itself i.e. 27.08.2024 at 12:00 noon and for report before this Court on today at 2.00 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 27.08.2024

At 3.30 p.m.

Pr: Sh. Bijendra Gautam, Id. Counsel for the DH.

Ms. Shivani Rafi, Id. Counsel for JD with JD.

It is submitted by the Id. Counsels for both the parties that matter has been settled between the parties and today JD submits that he shall pay the amount of Rs.1,00,000/- today itself by transfer.

Now to come up for compliance of order before mediation centre dt. 27.08.2024, on 25.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 27.08.2024